No.A. 22018/1/2024 - DSE(E)/ GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

Education Centre, Treasury Square, Aizawl 796001 Phone : 0389-2326233, Whatsapp No : 879806897, Email : dirsemz@gmail.com

Dated Aizawl, the 8th November, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the declination of offer of engagement by some selected candidates and in continuation of this Office Order of even No. dated 1.11.2024, the following persons are hereby engaged to the post of Casual Teacher (Middle School) at a fixed remuneration of ₹ 730/- per day and posted to the schools shown against their names in the Annexure with effect from the date of their joining upto 28.02.2025 which may be extendable from time to time.

The engagement is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time without assigning any reason thereof and shall not bestow the right to claim continuation or regularization in his/her engagement. On expiry of the engagement period, the engagement shall stand automatically terminated without further notice unless extended by the Government.

Person willing to join the post shall submit his/her acceptance or otherwise to the Director of School Education within 5 (five) days from the date of issue of this order. Acceptance once submitted shall be final and not liable to change for any reason. The engagement order is valid only on signing of the Agreement Bond by the candidate followed by engagement card issued from Directorate of School Education.

Leave entitlement shall be the same as Muster Roll Teachers under School Education Department issued vide Office Order No. A.11017/4/2020-DSE(Estt) Dt. 12.04.2023.

Further, in the interest of public service, the place of posting of the following **Casual Teachers (Middle School)** is hereby re-arranged as shown against their names in the **Annexure** with immediate effect and until further orders.

Movement on the above new engagement and re-arrangement should be completed within 10 days from the date of issue of this order.

Enclosed: Annexure -

List of New engagement of Casual Teacher & Re-arrangement of place of posting of Casual Teacher (Middle School) - II

Sd/- LALSANGLIANA Director School Education Mizoram : Aizawl.

Dated Aizawl, the 8th November, 2024

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister, School Education Department.
- 2. Special Secretary, School Education Department.
- 3. Sub-Divisional Education Officer concerned. He/She is informed to countersign the agreement on behalf of Director of School Education.

:

4. Treasury Officer, Saitual / Kolasib.

Memo No.A. 22018/1/2024 – DSE(E)/

- 5. Nodal Officer, IT of this Directorate for uploading to official website.
- 6. Person concerned. He/She should submit his/her acceptance to Directorate of School Education in hard or soft copy (*Whatsapp No. 8798068977*).
- 7. Establishment Section, Directorate of School Education.
- 8. Guard File.

Director School Education Mizoram : Aizawl.

ANNEXURE

LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR NEW ENGAGEMENT FROM PANEL LIST AS CASUAL TEACHER (MIDDLE SCHOOL) - II

Sl No	Name	Address	Place of Posting	SDEO concerned
1	Lalzarmawii Zote D/o Lalngaihsaka	Ratu, Aizawl District	Govt. Middle School, Mauchar	Darlawn
2	Sapthanpari D/o Pazawna	Vaitin, Aizawl District	Govt. Middle School, Vaitin	Darlawn
3	Andrew Vanlalruata S/o Vanlalmuana	Ratu, Mission Veng, Aizawl District	Govt. Middle School-II, Vanbawng	Saitual
4	Veronica Lalruatfeli D/o C.Lalruatkima	Sihphir Venghlun, Aizawl District	Govt. Middle School-I, Vanbawng	Saitual

RE-ARRANGEMENT OF POSTING OF CASUAL TEACHERS (MIDDLE SCHOOL) - II

Sl No	Name	Present Place of Posting	New Place of Posting	SDEO concerned
1	Lalruatsangi	Govt. Middle School, Mauchar	Govt. Middle School, Zohmun	Darlawn
2	Lalmalsawmi	Govt. Middle School, Thinghlun	Govt. Middle School, Saipum	Kolasib